
CMO Mentors: 

Bruce Beakley, CMO      

Director of Human Resources  

County of Renfrew  

BBeakley@countyofrenfrew.on.ca 

613-735-7288 ext. 427

Brenda Brunt, CMO  

Director of Corporate Services/Clerk 

Municipality of South Dundas 

bbrunt@southdundas.com  

613-543-2673 ext. 4754

John Daly, CMO,  

Director of Legislative Services and County Clerk 

County of Simcoe  

John.daly@simcoe.ca  

705-726-9300, ext. 1623

Michael Galloway, CMO  

Former Chief Administrative Officer 

mhgalloway@yahoo.ca 

Tony Haddad, CMO  

Retired – Chief Administrative Officer
thaddad@mnsi.net  
519-990-5966

Marty Hazell, CMO  

Senior Director, Strategic Initiatives  

Planning & Economic Development 

Department City of Hamilton 

mhazell@hamilton.ca 

(905) 546-2424 ext. 4588

Suzanne Klatt, CMO  

CAO/Clerk Township of Madawaska Valley 

cao@madawaskavalley.ca 

(613) 756-2747 ext. 210

Marsha Paley, CMO  

Student Member 

paleymarsha@gmail.com 

519-338-3638

Keshwer Patel  

Commissioner, Corporate  Services/CFO/Treasurer  

City of Waterloo 

keshwer.patel@waterloo.ca 

(519) 886-1550

Meaghan Reid  

Director, Legislative & Legal Services/Deputy Clerk
Town of Milton
meaghen.reid@milton.ca
(519) 856-9951 ext. 107

Diane M. Ryan, CMO  

Senior Manager of Administration City of Windsor  

dryan@citywindsor.ca  

(519) 255-6100 ext. 6311

Michael F. Wildman, CMO, Dipl.M.M. 

President, Municipal Government 

Wayfinders Ltd. 

Michael@MGWayfinders.com 

(613) 319-2940

mailto:Michael@MGWayfinders.com

